of Fair Hearings’ case management system as file titles “23-FH1065 and 23-FH1066 -

Email with Video(2)pdf.pdf3,” “[Petitioner] - Video of Petitioner scratching her 

skull.MOV4,” “23-FH1065 and 23-FH1066 - Email Video Close up.pdf5,” and 

“[Petitioner] - Petitioner's close-up video scratching her skull.mov6;” 

4. a one-hundred and thirty-four (134)-page evidence packet, which appears in the 

Office of Fair Hearings’ case management system as file titles “23-FH1065 & 23-

FH1066 Emailed Correspondence.pdf7,” “23-FH1065 & 23-FH1066 Evidence Part 

1.pdf8,” “23-FH1065 & 23-FH1066 Evidence Part 2.pdf9,” and “23-FH1065 & 23-

[...]

twenty-one (21)-page evidence packet as Petitioner’s Composite Exhibit 1 (“PCE 1”), the six (6) 

photos with corresponding email cover pages as Petitioner’s Composite Exhibit 2 (“PCE 2”), the 

two (2) video files with corresponding email cover pages as Petitioner’s Composite Exhibit 3 (“PCE 

3”), and the one-hundred and thirty-four (134)-page evidence packet as Petitioner’s Composite 

Exhibit 4 (“PCE 4”). 

Prior to the hearing, Respondent sent to the Office of Fair Hearings and Petitioner an 

eighty-nine (89)-page evidence packet. The evidence packet appears in the Office of Fair